Building Entrance
Facility
Solution Guide
Introduction to Building Entrance Facility Solutions
Outside Plant Cabling (OSP) Overview
250 μm Wrapping Tube Cable (WTC) with SWR®
200 μm Wrapping Tube Cable (WTC) with SWR
Flame-Retardant Wrapping Tube Cable (WTC) with SWR

9RU Splice and
Patch Panel
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Characteristic
F7HAAFBPAX-06AL U-Series 864F 9RU Splice+Patch Panel Low Loss LC SM G.657A1 Ribbon Pigtails
F7HAARBPDX-06AL U-Series 432F 9RU Splice+Patch Panel Low Loss SC SM G.657A1 Ribbon Pigtails
F7HAAFBPBX-06AL U-Series 864F 9RU Splice+Patch Panel Low Loss LC/APC SM G.657A1 Ribbon Pigtails
The U-Series 9RU Splice and Patch Panel is a high-density,
19” profile rack-mountable fiber management solution that
splices and patches in a 9RU cabinet space. Ribbon cabling
splicing is possible via a rear positioned hinge down panel that
is supplied with a latching feature for both open and closed
positions. Shuttered LC adapter plates (for 432 LC duplex
connectors or 864 LC simplex connectors) on the front of the
panel improve space management and allow for smooth
patching and easy LC/SC port access.
6 splice trays accommodate both SWR® ribbon cable as well
as traditional ribbon cable with each splice tray having the
capacity to splice up to 144 fibers. Integrated mounting points
for cable transitions ensure appropriate management of
breakout from cable to splicing area. A traditional leaf-style
splice tray stack provides fully managed fiber routing from
transition to the splice tray while minimizing the risk of bend
losses.
Series
Dimensions
Technical Specifications
Material
Color
Maximum fiber count
Operating temperature
Material coating
Materials compliant to
524 mm (W) x 521 mm (D) x
400 mm (H)
CR4 Steel
Aluminum
Black
864F (LC)
432f (SC)
-20°C to +50°C
Powder
RoHS, Reach/SVHC
Cable entry
Left and right
View Product Datasheet
17Building Entrance Facility
6RU Front-Access
V-Panel (FVP)
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Characteristic
F7HAAFBPAX-09AM U-Series 864F 6RU Splice+Patch FVP Panel Low Loss LC SM G.657A1 SWR Pigtails
A7UD24BPAX-14JF-M4 U-Series 24F FVP Splice Cassette Low Loss LC SM G.657A1 Stub LSZH SWR MC 4M
FXSEXXBXXX-13ZZ U-Series FVP Breakout Box for 3456F cable
FXSEXXBXXX-14ZZ U-Series FVP Breakout Box for 6912F cable
The 6RU Front-Access V-Panel (FVP) facilitates ergonomic,